For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim's website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX1818 low-dropout linear regulator operates
from a +2.5V to +5.5V supply and delivers a guaran-
teed 500mA load current with low 120mV dropout. The
high-accuracy (±1%) output voltage is preset at an
internally trimmed voltage (see Selector Guide) or can

pass transistor. Unlike similar designs using PNP pass
transistors, P-channel MOSFETs require no base drive,
which reduces quiescent current. PNP-based regula-
tors also waste considerable current in dropout when
the pass transistor saturates, and use high base-drive
currents under large loads. The MAX1818 does not suf-
fer from these problems and consumes only 125µA of
quiescent current under heavy loads as well as in
dropout.
Output Voltage Selection
The MAX1818’s Dual Mode operation allows operation
in either a preset voltage mode or an adjustable mode.
Connect SET to GND to select the preset output volt-
age. The two-digit part number suffix identifies the out-
put voltage (see Selector Guide). For example, the
MAX1818EUT33 has a preset 3.3V output voltage.
The output voltage may also be adjusted by connecting
a voltage-divider from OUT to SET to GND (Figure 2).
Select R2 in the 25kΩ to 100kΩ range. Calculate R1
with the following equation:

1
8
8 _______________________________________________________________________________________
500mA Low-Dropout
Linear Regulator in SOT23
PART AND
SUFFIX
VOUT
SOT23
TOP
MARK
SOT23
TOP MARK
(RoHS
COMPLIANT)
MAX1818EUT15 1.5V or Adj AASO ABZM
MAX1818EUT18 1.8V or Adj AANU ABZG
MAX1818EUT20 2.0V or Adj AANV ABZJ
MAX1818EUT25 2.5V or Adj AANF ABZK
MAX1818EUT33 3.3V or Adj AANG ABZH
MAX1818EUT50 5.0V or Adj AANH ABZL
Selector Guide
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 845
Package Information